January
February
March

April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

2024 Total

OUTSIDE LEGAL COUNSEL COSTS

$0.00
$241.50
$0.00

$400.00
$1,104.00

$379.50

$448.50
$4,140.00
$5,037.00

$4,203.00

$15,953.50

FOR

HUMAN RESOURCES MATTERS

2024 Year-to-Date Invoices

von Briesen

State of WI Employment Relations Commission
von Briesen

von Briesen
von Briesen
von Briesen
von Briesen

von Briesen
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